

Kingdom of Cambodia Nation Religion King

Ministry of Health No: 1112 អបស/អធម

Phnom Penh, 03th December, 2009

Decision on

Establishment of Inspection Committee on Health Education

Minister of Health

- Having seen the Constitution of the Kingdom of Cambodia
- Having seen the Royal Decree NS/RKT/0908/1055 dated September 25, 2008 on the Formation of the Royal Government of the Kingdom of Cambodia
- Having seen the Royal Kram NS/RKM/0196/06 dated January 24, 1996 on Promulgation of Law on Establishment of Ministry of Health
- Having seen Sub-Decree 67 ANKr.BK dated October 22, 1997 on the Organization and Functioning of the Ministry of Health
- Having seen Letter 4713 AYK.OTN dated October 12, 2009 issued by Ministry of Education, Youth and Sport
- Pursuant with necessity of Ministry of Health

Hereby Decide

Article 1. To establish Inspection Committee on Health Education for public and private educational training institutions with following components:

1. H.E. Thir Kruy, Secretary of State for Health, Ministry of Health	Chairperson
2. Dr. Keat Phuong, Director of HRDD	Vice-chair
3. Mr. Kong Phumikar, Deputy-Director of Higher Education Department, Mc	oEYS Vice-chair
4. Dr. Phom Sam Song, Deputy-Director of HRDD,	Member
5. Dr. Sok Srun, Deputy-Director of Hospital Service Department	Member
6. Dr. Touch Sokneang, Deputy-Director of HRDD,	Permanent Member
7. Mrs. Ros Chansophea, Department of Higher Education, MoEYS	Member.

- **Article 2.** Roles and responsibilities of Inspection Committee on Health Education shall be:
 - 1. Inspection and assessment on documents and actual situations of educational training institutions

- 2. Monitoring the implementation of training regulations for both theory and clinical practice at educational training institutions
- 3. Making report of visit on outcomes of monitoring, assessment to heads of Ministry of Education, Youth and Sport and Ministry of Health for decision
- Article 3. Director of Administration and Finance Department, Technical Director General for Health, Director General of Inspection, Director of Human Resource Development Department, Director of Hospital Service Department, and those whose names were listed in Article 1 shall implement this decision from this signing date onwards.

[Signature & Stamp]

Mom Bunheng

Receivers:

- Council of Ministers
- Ministry of Education, Youth and Sport
- All health educational training institutions
- As Article 3
- Documentation-Archive